Market risk comprises of three types of risk: currency risk, profit rate risk and other price risk.

23.1.1 Currency risk

 Currency risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate as a

result of changes in foreign currency exchange rates. At present, the Fund is not exposed to currency risk as
all the transactions are carried out in Pakistani Rupees.

23.1.2 Profit rate risk

 Profit rate risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate as a

result of changes in market profit rates.

a) Sensitivity analysis for fixed rate instruments

 Presently the Fund does not hold any fixed rate instruments that expose the Fund to cash flow profit risk

b) Sensitivity analysis of variable rate instruments

 Presently the Debt Sub-Fund and Money Market Sub-Fund hold KIBOR based profit bearing Sukuks
exposing each of the Sub-Funds to cash flow interest rate risk. The impact of 100 basis points increase /
decrease in KIBOR on June 30, 2015, with all other variables held constant, on the net assets of the Fund for
the period is shown below:

 Financial liabilities
 Payable against purchase of investments  -   9,272,153   9,272,153   -   -   -   -   -   -
 Payable against redemption of units   -   -   -   -   608,472   608,472   -   912,708   912,708
 Payable to the Pension Fund Manager   -   338,853   338,853   -   317,076   317,076   -   207,626   207,626
 Payable to the Trustee   -   9,668   9,668   -   7,817   7,817   -   7,172   7,172
 Payable to the Auditors   -   33,333   33,333   -   33,334   33,334   -   33,333   33,333
 Accrued expenses and other liabilities   -   174,415   174,415   -   72,879   72,879   -   74,549   74,549
   -   9,828,422   9,828,422   -   1,039,578   1,039,578   -   1,235,388   1,235,388

Particulars

Debt Sub-Fund Money Market Sub-FundEquity Sub-Fund

------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 2015 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Other
financial

liabilities at
amortised

cost

At fair value
through
profit or

loss

Sub total At fair value
through
profit or

loss

Other
financial

liabilities at
amortised

cost

Sub total

At fair value
through
profit or

loss

Other
financial

liabilities at
amortised

cost

Total

------------------------------------------------------------------------(Rupees)------------------------------------------------------------------------